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Committee: Crisis Control Crew (C3) 

Vision Statement/Purpose: To provide organized, efficient, and effective support to local Public Works 

employees in Florida during disaster-related events, ensuring rapid response and recovery through pre-

planned logistics, mobilization of essential resources, and fostering mutual aid agreements.   

Frequency of Committee meetings: Monthly on the 3rd Wednesday of each month @ 2pm ET. 

Name Phone # Email Years Served on 
Committee 

Committee Chair 

Clint Murphy 850-771-5728 cmurphy@panamacity.gov New 

Committee Members 

Amy Blaida 813-468-4576 Amy.Blaida@ergon.com New 

Cate Thompson 561-221-9007 Cate.thompson@adspipe.com New 

William Vest 941-374-6506 vestwd@cdm.com New 

Joseph S Kroll 305-525-1694 jkroll@hollywoodfl.org New 
Robert Carlsen 772-370-0386 rcarlsen@cityofpsc.com New 

Ken Selvig 847-612-6544 Ken.salvig@causeway.com New 

Mike Weaver 727-459-7323 mweaver@largo.com New 

Matt DeVito 850-896-1132 mdevito@panamacity.gov New 

Marcy Cook 904-614-0435 mcook@petticoatsschmitt.com New 

Chris Evers 727-638-1699 cevers@pavetechinc.com New 

 

Updates to provide at Executive Committee Meetings 

Creation of Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) Committee Approved C3 Development Plan at the 
end of 2024. 

Chapter/Branch training topic/date(s) Planning on Promotional Effort and Material 
during the FL PWX 

Communication with another chapter(s) Reached out to Chris Lightfoot of National 
Emergency Managment Committee for input into 
the C3 Development Plan and  

Budget requests  
(due in April, but exceptions can be made) 

See previously submitted Budget Request for 
$6,800 for 2025\26.  

Help needed from the FL Chapter:  Approve 2025\26 Budget Request 

 

Goals Performance Measures 

Goal 1 (1 month): Finalize Committee 
Development Plan by 12/31/24 

Performance Measure 1: Completed on Schedule 

Goal 2 (3 months): Prepare 2025 Budget Request 
by April, 2025 

Performance Measure 1: Completed on Schedule 

 Performance Measure 2: Have Budget Request 
Approved 
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Goal (6 months): Prepare Promotional Material 
to handout at FL PWX.  

Performance Measure 1: Completed before FL 
PWX 

Goal (12 months): Assemble Non-Perishable 
inventory of Emergency Food and\or Funding 

Performance Measure 1: Get one Pallet approved 
in FL APWA 2025 Budget. 

 Performance Measure 2: Assemble list of Public 
Work Directors to call upon for non-perishable 
emergency food supplies during disaster 
response outside of their area. 

Goal (24 months): Develop Mutual Aid 
Agreements 

Performance Measure 1: Develop Mutual Aid 
Agreement to facilitate member Public Works 
Departments to mobilize to disaster response 
areas outside of their region to assist local Public 
Works Departments.   

 


